
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:895
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2003
DEVELOPMENT OF ADIBADRI
RATTAN LAL KATARIA

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to develop Adibadri in Ambala, Haryana as place of origin of Maa Saraswati;

(b) if so, whether the Government have provided any assistance to the State Government for the purpose; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a), (b) & (c): The Department of Tourism, Government of India has sanctioned Central financial assistance of Rs.72.00 lakhs for construction of Archaeological Complex at Adibadri.
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